UNOFFICIAL COPY

RELEASE DEED

Mail To: KATHY BRAUN 435 W ERIE ST #1503 CHICAGO, IL 60610

Prepared By: TCF Mortgage Corp. 801 Marquette Ave Minneapcii MN 55402

Doc#: 0623741191 Fee: \$28.00

Eugene "Gene" Moore

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 08/25/2006 02:42 PM Pg: 1 of 3

Recorder's Stamp

Know All Men by These Presents, That TCF Mortgage Corporation, for and in consideration of one dollar, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby confessed, do hereby remise, convey, release and quit-claim unto KATHY BRAUN A SINGLE WOMAN, of the County of COOK and State of Illinois all right, title, interest, claim or demand whatsoever it may have acquired in, through or by a certain (mortgage/deed of trust), bearing the date SEPTEMEFT 25, 2003, recorded in the County Recorder's Office of COOK County, in the State of Illinois, as Document No. 0328047133, to the premises therein described, situated in the County of COOK, State of Illinois, as follows, to 医自命性神经性病点

PLEASE SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION

P.I.N.: 17091270391458

WITNESS my hand this 28 day of October, 200

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER. THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE COUNTY RECORDER IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OF DEED OR TRUST WAS FILED.

TCF Mortgage Corporation

Vice Preside

0623741191 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF MINNESOTA

SS

COUNTY OF HENNEPIN

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT Paul A. McColley, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as a free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.

Given under my hand and notary seal, this <u>28</u> day of <u>October</u>, 2004.

Notary Public

My commission expires on January 31, 2005

811062797 LRG

LaVERNE RETHA GUTHRIE
NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA
Tommission Expires Jan. 51, 2005

- neans any transfer of funds, other than a transaction originated by check, draft, or similar "Electronic Funds Transfe paper instrument, which is initiated through an electronic terminal, telephonic instrument, computer, or magnetic tape so as to order, instruct, or authorize a financial institution to debit or credit an account. Such term includes, but is not limited to, point-of-sale transfers, automated teller machine transactions, transfers initiated by telephone, wire transfers, and automated clearinghouse transfers.
- "Escrow Items" means those items that are described in Section 3. **(K)**
- "Miscellaneous Proceeds" means any compensation, settlement, award of damages, or proceeds paid by any third party (L) (other than insurance proceeds paid under the coverages described in Section 5) for: (i) damage to, or destruction of, the Property;
- (ii) condemnation or other taking of all or any part of the Property; (iii) conveyance in lieu of condemnation; or (iv) misrepresentations of, or omissions as to, the value and/or condition of the Property.
- "Mortgage Insurance" means insurance protecting Lender against the nonpayment of, or default on, the Loan.
- "Periodic Payment" means the regularly scheduled amount due for: (i) principal and interest under the Note, plus (ii) any (N) amounts under Section 3 of this Security Instrument.
- "RESPA" means the Real Estate Settlement Procedures Act (12 U.S.C. § 2601 et seq.) and its implementing regulation, (0)Regulation X (24 C.F.R. Part 3500), as they might be amended from time to time, or any additional or successor legislation or regulation that governs the same subject matter. As used in this Security Instrument, "RESPA" refers to all requirements and restrictions that are imposed in regard to a "federally related mortgage loan" even if the Loan does not qualify as a "federally related mortgage loan" under RESPA.
- "Successor in Interest of Borrower" means any party that has taken title to the Property, whether or not that party has assumed Borrower's obligations in er the Note and/or this Security Instrument.

TRANSFER OF RIGHTS IN THE PROPERTY

This Security Instrument secures to Lender: (i) he repayment of the Loan, and all renewals, extensions and modifications of the Note; and (ii) the performance of Borrower's covenants and agreements under this Security Instrument and the Note. For this purpose, Borrower does hereby mortgage, grant and convey to Lender and Lender's successors and assigns, the following described property located in the County of COOK, Illinois:

The Assessor's Parcel Number (Property Tax ID#) for the Real Property is 17-09-127-039-1458 *.

UNIT 1503 AND PARKING SPACE P-341 TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS IN ERIE CENTRE CONDONLINUM AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO. 97719736, AS AMENDED, IN THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIE PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, Clark's Office ILLINOIS.

17-09-127-039-1458 17-09-127-039-1308

which currently has the address of 435 W Erie Street, Unit 1503, Chicago, Illinois 60610-6981 ("Property Address"):

TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, appurtenances, and fixtures now or hereafter a part of the property. All replacements and additions shall also be covered by this Security Instrument. All of the foregoing is referred to in this Security Instrument as the "Property."

0623741191 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Property of Coot County Clert's Office